funds paid by Buyer to the the Receiver or Escrow  Agent shall be delivered immediately to 
Buyer. 

11. Taxes, Assessments & Utilities: Real Estate Taxes, assessments, if any, and any 
assessments, insurance premiums, charges, and other items attributable to the Property shall be 
prorated as of the date of Closing, based upon an actual three hundred and sixty-five (365) day 
year, as is customary. Meters for all public utilities (including water) being used on the Property 
shall be ordered read on the day prior to closing and all charges to said date shall be paid by 
Seller. 

12. Real Estate Brokers: Seller and Buyer represent and warrant each to the other